

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rochelle Project Name: 2nd Ave Reconstruction				NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:		Porter Brothers		Northern Illinois Service		Martin		O'Brien Civil works	
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total								
1	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$5.25	\$136.50
2	Phosphorous Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$5.25	\$136.50
3	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$5.25	\$136.50
4	Earth Excavation (Roadway)	CuYd	2,012	\$18.00	\$36,216.00	\$13.71	\$27,584.52	\$18.00	\$36,216.00	\$32.00	\$64,384.00	\$22.10	\$44,465.20
5	Rem & Disp Unsuit Matl	CuYd	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
6	Trench Backfill	CuYd	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$22.20	\$6,660.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$28.90	\$8,670.00
7	Topsoil Furn & Place 4"	Sq Yd	1,452	\$2.85	\$4,138.20	\$5.70	\$8,276.40	\$4.00	\$5,808.00	\$4.85	\$7,042.20	\$6.15	\$8,929.80
8	Seeding CL 1A	Acre	0	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,170.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,470.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
9	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	1,452	\$1.75	\$2,541.00	\$1.45	\$2,105.40	\$1.90	\$2,758.80	\$1.65	\$2,395.80	\$1.40	\$2,032.80
10	Temp Ditch Check	Foot	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.65	\$1,365.00
11	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	110	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.15	\$346.50
12	Inlet & Pipe Protect	Each	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
13	Stone Rip Rap CL A4	Sq Yd	22	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$66.00	\$1,452.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
14	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	22	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
15	Agg Subgrade Improve	Ton	400	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$15.50	\$6,200.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.30	\$6,520.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
16	Agg Base Course TY B	Ton	2,285	\$15.00	\$34,275.00	\$14.40	\$32,904.00	\$16.30	\$37,245.50	\$15.10	\$34,503.50	\$19.10	\$43,643.50
17	Bit Matls PR CT	Ton	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$488.00	\$1,952.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
18	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	Ton	401	\$80.00	\$32,080.00	\$82.50	\$33,082.50	\$76.00	\$30,476.00	\$71.00	\$28,471.00	\$80.00	\$32,080.00
19	HMC SC "C" N70	Ton	240	\$91.00	\$21,840.00	\$86.40	\$20,736.00	\$81.00	\$19,440.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$85.00	\$20,400.00
20	PCC Driveway Pvmnt 7	Sq Yd	280	\$54.10	\$15,148.00	\$57.40	\$16,072.00	\$77.00	\$21,560.00	\$74.00	\$20,720.00	\$58.00	\$16,240.00
21	PC Conc Sidewalk 4	Sq Ft	4,467	\$6.55	\$29,258.85	\$6.84	\$30,554.28	\$6.75	\$30,152.25	\$7.00	\$31,269.00	\$7.00	\$31,269.00
22	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,443	\$1.75	\$6,025.25	\$1.25	\$4,303.75	\$0.50	\$1,721.50	\$3.66	\$12,601.38	\$1.40	\$4,820.20
23	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqFt	1,044	\$3.25	\$3,393.00	\$1.25	\$1,305.00	\$0.65	\$678.60	\$4.41	\$4,604.04	\$1.40	\$1,461.60
24	RCP End Sect 15	Each	1	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
Page 1		Sub	As read		\$215,891.30	\$206,027.85		\$208,213.65		\$260,175.92		\$235,533.10	
Award to Porter Brothers		Total	As corrected		\$215,891.30	\$206,027.85		\$208,213.65		\$260,175.92		\$235,533.10	

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rochelle Project Name: 2nd Ave Reconstruction				NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:		Porter Brothers		Northern Illinois Service		Martin		O'Brien Civil works	
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total								
25	RCP End Sect 18	Each	1	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
26	12" Ductile Iron WMQ Storm Sewer	Foot	104	\$55.00	\$5,720.00	\$77.75	\$8,086.00	\$95.00	\$9,880.00	\$94.00	\$9,776.00	\$95.00	\$9,880.00
27	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 12	Foot	58	\$43.00	\$2,494.00	\$45.50	\$2,639.00	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$66.00	\$3,828.00	\$58.00	\$3,364.00
28	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 15	Foot	57	\$51.00	\$2,907.00	\$46.60	\$2,656.20	\$67.00	\$3,819.00	\$71.00	\$4,047.00	\$61.00	\$3,477.00
29	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 18	Foot	186	\$59.00	\$10,974.00	\$41.94	\$7,800.84	\$69.00	\$12,834.00	\$74.00	\$13,764.00	\$62.00	\$11,532.00
30	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 24	Foot	63	\$72.00	\$4,536.00	\$56.20	\$3,540.60	\$78.00	\$4,914.00	\$93.00	\$5,859.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00
31	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 30	Foot	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
32	Storm Sewer Removal	Foot	134	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.00	\$268.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$13.35	\$1,788.90	\$15.00	\$2,010.00
33	Fire Hyd to Moved/Relocated	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
34	MH Ty A 4 Dia T1F CL	Each	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,645.00	\$3,290.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
35	MH Ty A 5 Dia T1F OL	Each	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,730.00	\$3,730.00
36	Manhole Adjust w/New F&G or Lid	Each	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
37	Valve Boxes to be adjusted	Each	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
38	Remove Catch Basins	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
39	Comb C&G Ty M 6.18 (Modified)	Foot	2,070	\$37.75	\$78,142.50	\$27.75	\$57,442.50	\$21.50	\$44,505.00	\$25.00	\$51,750.00	\$27.00	\$55,890.00
40	Connect to Existg Storm	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
41	Concrete Washout Basin	LSUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
42	Inlet Special No. 2	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00
43	Standard Inlet Ty 700 R-3246	Each	8	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,446.00	\$11,568.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,505.00	\$12,040.00	\$2,470.00	\$19,760.00
44	Manhole to be Reconstr w/ F&G	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
45	Traf Cntrl & Prot Spl	LSUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
46	Stab Constr Ent	Sq Yd	377	\$21.00	\$7,917.00	\$10.70	\$4,033.90	\$1.00	\$377.00	\$2.00	\$754.00	\$28.00	\$10,556.00
47	Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
48	6" PVC C-909 Water Main & Fittings	Foot	194	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$42.95	\$8,332.30	\$87.00	\$16,878.00	\$114.00	\$22,116.00	\$87.00	\$16,878.00
Page 2		Sub		As read		\$416,196.80		\$338,620.19		\$367,200.65		\$421,468.82	
Award to Porter Brothers		Total		As corrected		\$416,196.80		\$338,620.19		\$367,200.65		\$421,468.82	

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rochelle Project Name:2nd Ave Reconstruction				NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:		NTRAK		Fischer Exc					
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total								
1	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$5.00	\$130.00				
2	Phosphorous Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$5.00	\$130.00				
3	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00	\$3.00	\$78.00	\$5.00	\$130.00				
4	Earth Excavation (Roadway)	CuYd	2,012	\$18.00	\$36,216.00	\$25.00	\$50,300.00	\$54.00	\$108,648.00				
5	Rem & Disp Unsuit Matl	CuYd	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$44.50	\$8,900.00				
6	Trench Backfill	CuYd	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00				
7	Topsoil Furn & Place 4"	Sq Yd	1,452	\$2.85	\$4,138.20	\$3.80	\$5,517.60	\$4.80	\$6,969.60				
8	Seeding CL 1A	Acre	0	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,110.00				
9	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	1,452	\$1.75	\$2,541.00	\$1.90	\$2,758.80	\$1.35	\$1,960.20				
10	Temp Ditch Check	Foot	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.90	\$490.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00				
11	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	110	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$3.00	\$330.00				
12	Inlet & Pipe Protect	Each	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00				
13	Stone Rip Rap CL A4	Sq Yd	22	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$46.00	\$1,012.00	\$63.00	\$1,386.00				
14	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	22	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$2.30	\$50.60				
15	Agg Subgrade Improve	Ton	400	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00				
16	Agg Base Course TY B	Ton	2,285	\$15.00	\$34,275.00	\$16.90	\$38,616.50	\$19.00	\$43,415.00				
17	Bit Matls PR CT	Ton	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$580.00	\$2,320.00				
18	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	Ton	401	\$80.00	\$32,080.00	\$86.00	\$34,486.00	\$76.00	\$30,476.00				
19	HMC SC "C" N70	Ton	240	\$91.00	\$21,840.00	\$86.00	\$20,640.00	\$81.00	\$19,440.00				
20	PCC Driveway Pvmnt 7	Sq Yd	280	\$54.10	\$15,148.00	\$102.00	\$28,560.00	\$67.50	\$18,900.00				
21	PC Conc Sidewalk 4	Sq Ft	4,467	\$6.55	\$29,258.85	\$8.60	\$38,416.20	\$5.75	\$25,685.25				
22	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,443	\$1.75	\$6,025.25	\$1.70	\$5,853.10	\$2.90	\$9,984.70				
23	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqFt	1,044	\$3.25	\$3,393.00	\$3.00	\$3,132.00	\$1.00	\$1,044.00				
24	RCP End Sect 15	Each	1	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$761.00	\$761.00	\$513.00	\$513.00				
Page 1		Sub		As read		\$215,891.30		\$256,211.24		\$306,947.35			
Award to Porter Brothers		Total		As corrected		\$215,891.30		\$256,211.24		\$306,947.35			

TABULATION OF BIDS City of Rochelle Project Name:2nd Ave Reconstruction				NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:		NTRAK		Fischer Exc					
Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total								
25	RCP End Sect 18	Each	1	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$849.00	\$849.00	\$591.00	\$591.00				
26	12" Ductile Iron WMQ Storm Sewer	Foot	104	\$55.00	\$5,720.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$88.50	\$9,204.00				
27	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 12	Foot	58	\$43.00	\$2,494.00	\$63.00	\$3,654.00	\$56.00	\$3,248.00				
28	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 15	Foot	57	\$51.00	\$2,907.00	\$64.00	\$3,648.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00				
29	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 18	Foot	186	\$59.00	\$10,974.00	\$65.90	\$12,257.40	\$58.00	\$10,788.00				
30	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 24	Foot	63	\$72.00	\$4,536.00	\$79.00	\$4,977.00	\$83.00	\$5,229.00				
31	RCP Storm Sew CL A Typ 1 Dia 30	Foot	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$148.00	\$1,480.00	\$129.00	\$1,290.00				
32	Storm Sewer Removal	Foot	134	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$23.00	\$3,082.00				
33	Fire Hyd to Moved/Relocated	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,151.00	\$3,151.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00				
34	MH Ty A 4 Dia T1F CL	Each	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,169.00	\$6,338.00	\$3,055.00	\$6,110.00				
35	MH Ty A 5 Dia T1F OL	Each	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,041.00	\$4,041.00	\$3,463.00	\$3,463.00				
36	Manhole Adjust w/New F&G or Lid	Each	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$672.00	\$2,688.00				
37	Valve Boxes to be adjusted	Each	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$211.00	\$633.00	\$374.00	\$1,122.00				
38	Remove Catch Basins	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,042.00	\$2,084.00	\$729.00	\$1,458.00				
39	Comb C&G Ty M 6.18 (Modified)	Foot	2,070	\$37.75	\$78,142.50	\$22.00	\$45,540.00	\$21.50	\$44,505.00				
40	Connect to Existg Storm	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$337.00	\$1,348.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00				
41	Concrete Washout Basin	LSUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$629.00	\$629.00	\$480.00	\$480.00				
42	Inlet Special No. 2	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,042.00	\$6,084.00	\$3,365.00	\$6,730.00				
43	Standard Inlet Ty 700 R-3246	Each	8	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,666.00	\$21,328.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00				
44	Manhole to be Reconstr w/ F&G	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,528.00	\$1,528.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00				
45	Traf Cntrl & Prot Spl	LSUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00				
46	Stab Constr Ent	Sq Yd	377	\$21.00	\$7,917.00	\$9.00	\$3,393.00	\$9.00	\$3,393.00				
47	Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,033.00	\$4,033.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
48	6" PVC C-909 Water Main & Fittings	Foot	194	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$76.00	\$14,744.00	\$67.00	\$12,998.00				
Page 2		Sub		As read		\$416,196.80		\$417,785.64		\$456,276.35			
Award to Porter Brothers		Total		As corrected		\$416,196.80		\$417,785.64		\$456,276.35			

TABULATION OF BIDS
City of Rochelle
Project Name:2nd Ave Reconstruction

**NAME AND ADDRESS OF
 BIDDER:**

Item No.	Items	Units	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total								
1	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00								
2	Phosphorous Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00								
3	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	26	\$2.00	\$52.00								
4	Earth Excavation (Roadway)	CuYd	2,012	\$18.00	\$36,216.00								
5	Rem & Disp Unsuit Matl	CuYd	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00								
6	Trench Backfill	CuYd	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00								
7	Topsoil Furn & Place 4"	Sq Yd	1,452	\$2.85	\$4,138.20								
8	Seeding CL 1A	Acre	0	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00								
9	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	1,452	\$1.75	\$2,541.00								
10	Temp Ditch Check	Foot	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00								
11	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	110	\$2.50	\$275.00								
12	Inlet & Pipe Protect	Each	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00								
13	Stone Rip Rap CL A4	Sq Yd	22	\$85.00	\$1,870.00								
14	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	22	\$5.00	\$110.00								
15	Agg Subgrade Improve	Ton	400	\$18.50	\$7,400.00								
16	Agg Base Course TY B	Ton	2,285	\$15.00	\$34,275.00								
17	Bit Mats PR CT	Ton	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00								
18	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	Ton	401	\$80.00	\$32,080.00								
19	HMC SC "C" N70	Ton	240	\$91.00	\$21,840.00								
20	PCC Driveway Pvmnt 7	Sq Yd	280	\$54.10	\$15,148.00								
21	PC Conc Sidewalk 4	Sq Ft	4,467	\$6.55	\$29,258.85								
22	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,443	\$1.75	\$6,025.25								
23	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqFt	1,044	\$3.25	\$3,393.00								
24	RCP End Sect 15	Each	1	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00								
Page 1		Sub	As read		\$215,891.30								
Award to Porter Brothers		Total	As corrected		\$215,891.30								

